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CITY OF MIDWAY
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS
2017-2018
Ordinance 2017-004
TITLE: AN ORDINANCE relating to the annual budget and appropriations

WHEREAS, the following budget was tentatively approved by committee.
NOW, THEREFORE IT IS ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MIDWAY, KENTUCKY
SECTION ONE. BUDGET SUMMARY

For the year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018

GENERAL SPECIAL FIDUCIARY SEWER WATER
FUND FUND FUND FUND FUND
CEMETERY
Resources Available: 873549 107686 20581 3968436 842585
Fund balance carried forward
Estimated revenues
Rent 22,000
Property taxes 115,000
License and permits 168,720
Intergovenmental revenues
Charges for service 112,000 289,740 445 256
** Other 894,347 36,540 2,000 129,285 178,938
KEDFA Grant 194,800
Sale of Property
Total estimated revenues 1,506,867 36,540 2,000 419,025 624,194
Total resources available 2,380,416 144,226 22,581 4,387,461 1,466,779

for appropriation



General Fund

Appropriations:

General Govt
Police

Fire

Streets

Sanitation

Public Utilities
Parks & Recreation
Cemetery

Rau Building

Debt Repayment & Interest

KIA Refunding Loan

KIA Revolving Loan

Fire Truck

KY American Water Line
KEDFA Grant

KEDFA City Portion

KIA F14-052 Higgins

Total appropriations

Excess of resources
over/under appropriations

Transfers in

Transfers out

Estimated fund balances end
of fiscal year

SECTION TWO. This Ordinance shall be published in The Woodford Sun newspaper by the title and summary

within thirty days after adoption

ATTEST:

443,909
100,000
111,762
216,295
113,200

45,000

154,339
37,300

25,262

194800
65000

1,506,867

873,549

Special Fund

36,540

36,540

107,686

Fiduciary Fund
Cemetery

2,000

2,000

20,581

Sewer
Fund

274,417

84,000

60,608

419,025

3,968,436

SECTION THREE. This Ordinance becomes effective immediately upon passage and publication.

SECTION FOUR. FIRST READING

ADOPTED this day of

2017

, 2017

Grayson Vandegrift
Mayor

Water
Fund

594,906

18000

11288
624,194

842 585



Phyllis Hudson
City Clerk/Treasurer

line of credit, contingency, franchise tax, grant from state - fire dept, grant from state -gas tax, interest income, interest income streets, HB 413 court allocation,
net profits,  occupational tax, opening and closing of graves, refunds,sale of graves, telecommunications tax.**
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